700498188

2/3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 5543P001D	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Adara Networks, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Adara Networks, Inc. (a Florida Corporation) Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 03.27.2012  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other Change of Address	Street Address: 2150 North First Street, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: San Jose  State: California  Country: USA Zip: 95131  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/499,182	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway City: Sunnyvale	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
State: California Zip Code: 94085  Phone Number: 408-720-8300  Fax Number: 408-720-8383  Email Address: mail@bstz.com	Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 02-2666  Authorized User Name Lester J. Vincent
9. Signature:  Signature  Lester J. Vincent, Reg. No. 31,460  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

## **NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

Please take notice that the address of Adara Networks, Inc. has changed. Adara Networks, Inc. is the assignee and owner of the following:

U.S. Patent Application Number 11/499,182, filed August 3, 2006, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISCOVERING INFORMATION OBJECTS AND INFORMATION

OBJECT REPOSITORIES IN COMPUTER NETWORKS.

Adara Networks, Inc. is a Florida corporation that previously had a place of business at the following address:

10 Victor Square, Scotts Valley, CA 95066.

The new address and place of business of Adara Networks, Inc., a Florida corporation, is the following:

2150 North First Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor

San Jose, California 95131.

This is being submitted by the undersigned attorney who represents assignee Adara Networks, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

**BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP** 

Date Dumha 20, 2012

Lester J. Vincent

Reg. No. 31,460

1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085 (408) 720-8300 Customer No. 08791

**RECORDED: 12/20/2012**